USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Monadnock Humane Society
Judges: Andy Hartman, Apex, NC

People can set-up on Thursday afternoon and as early as 7:00 am Friday.
Parking behind the building is RESERVED for CATS Club members &

dedicated workers.
Mulligan runs will be offered. Details will be posted on Gate
Please listen to the general briefing each morning for details.

Friday, June 7, 2019
Friday 8:15 - 8:45
Measuring and Check -in
Friday 8:45 General Briefing
followed by walk-throughs.
Friday 9:00 First Dog On line

Masters Gamblers - 19 Entries

P11l Gamblers - 11 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries
Masters Standard - 21 Entries

PI111 Standard - 11 Entries
Veterans Standard - 3 Entries

MC Biathlon Standard - 14 Entries
PMC Biathlon Standard - 3 Entries
Masters Pairs - 13 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 8 Entries
Masters Snooker - 21 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 12 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 3 Entries

MC Biathlon Jumpers - 14 Entries
PMC Biathlon Jumpers - 4 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 18 Entries
P111/Veterans Jumpers - 18 Entries

Saturday, June 8, 2019
Saturday 7:00 - 7:30 a.m.: Measuring
& Check-in.

Saturday 7:30 a.m.: General Briefing.

Saturday 8:00 a.m.:
First dog on the line.

Masters Jumpers - 30 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 19 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 2 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 6 Entries
Masters Snooker - 26 Entries
Performance 111 Snooker - 15 Entries
Veterans Snooker - 2 Entries
Advanced Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance Il Snooker - 1 Entry
Starters Snooker - 2 Entries
Performance | Snooker - 4 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 29 Entries
Pelll Gamblers - 16 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 3 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 2 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 2 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 3 Entries
MISC - 12 Entries

Grand Prix Qualifier - 23 Entries
PGP Qualifier - 12 Entries

Masters Standard - 24 Entries

PI111 Standard - 12 Entries
Veterans Standard - 2 Entries
Advanced Standard - 5 Entries
Performance 11 Standard - 1 Entry
Starters Standard - 2 Entries
Performance | Standard - 4 Entries

Sunday, June 9, 2019
Sunday 7:00 - 7:15 a.m.:
Measuring and Check-in for those
dogs entered only on Sunday.
Sunday 7:30 a.m.: General Briefing &
First Class walk-through.
Sunday 8:00 a.m.:

First dog on the line.

Performance | Standard - 6 Entries
Starters Standard - 5 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 1 Entry
Advanced Standard - 5 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Performance 111 Standard - 9 Entries
Masters Standard - 18 Entries
Performance | Pairs - 2 Entries
Starters Pairs - 2 Entries
Performance Il Pairs

Advanced Pairs - 2 Entries
Performance 111 Pairs - 15 Entries
Masters Pairs - 7 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 4 Entries
Starters Gamblers - 3 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 3 Entries
Veterans Gamblers - 2 Entries

PIIl Gamblers - 17 Entries

Masters Gamblers - 19 Entries
Steeplechase - 14 Entries

Perf. Speed Jumping - 8 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 6 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 4 Entries
Performance 11 Jumpers - 2 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 3 Entries
Pl11/Veterans Jumpers - 10 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 17 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 96 dogs entered in this event

with 195 entries on Friday,

269 entries on Saturday, and 187 entries on Sunday for a total of 651 entries.
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Ring 1:

20": 2
20009
20008

Running Order List
Friday, June 7, 2019

Masters Gamblers

competitors
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

22": 11 competitors

22001
22016
22015
22014
22012
22011
22010
22006
22004
22003
22021

24": 4
24007
24005
24003
24001

l6": 1
16004

10": 1
10003

Ring 1:

14": 2
P14001
P14002

16": 5
P16015
P16006
P16003
P16002
P16014

12": 3
P12004
P12003
P12001

8": 1
P08004
Ring 1:

12": 1
V12002

4": 1
V04002

Ring 1:

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

competitor
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitors
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Sadie (St), Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitor
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Bingo, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado

competitor
Jack, All-American, Cindy Stewart

Masters Standard

24": 5 competitors
24007 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24006 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

22": 9 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22016 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

22015 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22008 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22004 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 4 competitors

20009 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20002 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20001 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

16": 1 competitor
16004 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter

14": 1 competitor
14001 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

10": 1 competitor
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

20": 2 competitors
P20002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
P20001 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

16": 4 competitors

P16015 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
P16014 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

P16006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

P16003 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

14": 2 competitors
P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 3 competitors
P12004 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

P12003 Sadie (St), Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 2 competitors

V12002 Bingo, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado
V12001 swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

4": 1 competitor
V04002 Jack, All-American, Cindy Stewart

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard



22": 11 competitors

24": 4 competitors 22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood 22003 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus 22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin 22004 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

24006 TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell 22016 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22": 7 competitors 22014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 22015 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson

22015 Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson 22008 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 22022 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22011 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine 22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22008 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 24": 3 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

20": 2 competitors 24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

20002 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer 16": 1 competitor

16004 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
10": 1 competitor
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon 20": 4 competitors
20001 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff
Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard 20002 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20009 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
16": 3 competitors
P16015 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
P16006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
P16003 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

14": 1 competitor
14001 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

10": 1 competitor
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Masters Pairs
Ring 1: Performance 111 Snooker

22022 Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell

24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus )
16": 3 competitors

P16015 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
P16014 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant
P16009 Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

22016 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22003 Spec, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo 14": 4 competitors

P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

P14003 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14004 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

16004 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
20009 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

22014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 20": 1 competitor

P20002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
24007 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin A

12": 2 competitors
P12003 Sadie (St), Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
P12004 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

o

20008 Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

22004 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees A
8": 2 competitors

P08003 Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
P08004 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

Ring 1: Performance Il Pairs
P16014 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant Rlng 1: Veterans SnOOker

P12004 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson A
12": 2 competitors

V12002 Bingo, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado

P20001 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark X
V12001 Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

P20002 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

4": 1 competitor

P16008 Gino, BC, Martha Francis X
V04002 Jack, All-American, Cindy Stewart

P14003 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

P14004 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

Ring 1: Masters Snooker 20": 2 competitors
20002 Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer



20008

22":

22021
22015
22014
22011
22008
22006
22001

24":

24003
24006
24005
24001

10":
10003

Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

7 competitors
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

4 competitors
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
TEN, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

1 competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20":
P2000

16":

P1601
P1600
P1600

1 competitor
1 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

3 competitors

5 Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
6 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

3 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Ring 1: Masters Jumpers

20":

20009
20002
20001
20008

22"

22001
22016
22015
22014
22012
22006
22022
22004
22021

24":

24005
24003
24001

14":
14001

10":
10003

4 competitors
Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Groovee, BC, Valori Duff

9 competitors
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Magic, German Coolie, Jennifer Johnson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Prize, BC, Lauren Mitchell
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

3 competitors
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

1 competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

1 competitor
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

14":
P1400
P1400

3 competitors
1 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant
4 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

P14003

lé": 4
P16015
P16009
P16008
P16014

20": 2
P20001
P20002

12": 4
V12002
P12004
P12003
P12001

8": 2
P08003
V08001

4": 3
v04001
V04002
P08004

Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

competitors

Hi-Fi, All-American, Kate Bigger
Trudy, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Gino, BC, Martha Francis

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

competitors

Bingo, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Sadie (St), Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Patch, Jack Russell Terrier, Mark Wirant

competitors

Mimi, All-American, Leslie Vassall
Jack, All-American, Cindy Stewart
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner



Ring 1:

24": 4
24002
24003
24001
24005

20": 5
20002
20009
20007
20005
20001

Running Order List
Saturday, June 8, 2019

Masters Jumpers

competitors

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Jake, BC, John Marcus

competitors

Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

22": 13 competitors

22001
22020
22018
22016
22014
22012
22009
22007
22006
22005
22004
22002
22021

14": 3
14003
14002
14001

10": 2
10003
10002

16": 3
16007
16004
16003

Ring 1:

16": 3
P16014
P16011
P16008

20": 1
P20001

14": 4
P14007
P14004
P14002
P14001

12": 5
V12002
P12004
P12003
P12002
P12001

8": 4
v08001
P08005
P08003

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Performance I11/VVeterans Jumpers

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Gino, BC, Martha Francis

competitor
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

competitors

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Bingo, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Sadie (St), Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors

Patch, Jack Russell Terrier, Mark Wirant
Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
4": 2 competitors

V04002 Jack, All-American, Cindy Stewart
V04001 Mimi, All-American, Leslie Vassall

Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers

22": 1 competitor
22011 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

16": 1 competitor
16001 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers

16": 2 competitors
P16012 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

P16001 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers

20": 2 competitors
20010 Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth
20006 Roy, BC, Janet Langdon

16": 1 competitor
16002 Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

10": 1 competitor
10001 Zaya, Papillon, Sharon Wirant

Ring 1: Performance | Jumpers

20": 3 competitors

P20005 HD, Asian BC, Sue Ferguson

P20004 Toko, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado
P20003 Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer

16": 1 competitor
P16013 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

14": 1 competitor
P14006 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado

8": 1 competitor
P08002 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Masters Snooker

20": 5 competitors

20001 Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
20002 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

20005 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20009 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

24": 4 competitors

24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

24002 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

22": 11 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22004 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22007 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22008 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22005 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

22014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22020 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus



22016
22021

10": 2
10003
10002

l6": 3
16003
16004
16007

14": 1
14002

Ring 1:

14": 4
P14001
P14004
P14007
P14002

20": 2
P20001
P20006

16": 5
P16004
P16011
P16006
P16005
P16014

12": 3
P12002
P12003
P12004

g": 1
P08001
Ring 1:

12": 1
V12002

4": 1
v04002
Ring 1:
16": 2

16002
16001

Ring 1:
16": 1
P16001

Ring 1:
20": 2

20010
20006

Ring 1:

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors

Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio

competitor
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Performance 111 Snooker

competitors

Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitors

Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Sadie (St), Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Veterans Snooker

competitor
Bingo, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado

competitor
Jack, All-American, Cindy Stewart

Advanced Snooker

competitors

Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Performance Il Snooker

competitor

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Starters Snooker

competitors

Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth
Roy, BC, Janet Langdon

Performance | Snooker

20": 1 competitor
P20003 Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer

16": 2 competitors
P16013 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody
P16012 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff

8": 1 competitor
P08002 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers
24": 5 competitors

24007 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24002 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

22": 14 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22018 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22016 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

22014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22009 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

22008 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22007 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22005 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott

22004 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

22020 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22002 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring

22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 4 competitors

20005 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20009 Cheeky, BC, Martha Francis

20002 Wwhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

16": 3 competitors

16007 Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
16004 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
16003 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

10": 2 competitors
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
10002 Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

14": 1 competitor
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

14": 3 competitors

P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14007 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
P14005 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

16": 6 competitors

P16011 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16005 River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

P16003 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

P16002 Whitney, Min. American, Cheryl Killam

P16001 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

P16014 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

20": 1 competitor
P20001 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

12": 4 competitors
P12004 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
P12002 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz



P12003
P12001

8": 2
P08005
P08001

Ring 1:

12": 2
V12002
V12001

4": 1
V04002

Ring 1:

16": 2
16002
16001

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20005

14": 1
P14004

Ring 1:

20": 2
20010
20006

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20003

l6": 1
P16013

8": 1
P08002

Ring 1:

22": 3
22020
22008
22004

l6": 1
16003

Ring 1:

20": 3
P20005
P20004
P20003

16": 2
P16013
P16007

Sadie (St), Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors
Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Veterans Gamblers

competitors
Bingo, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

competitor
Jack, All-American, Cindy Stewart

Advanced Gamblers

competitors
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
HD, Asian BC, Sue Ferguson

competitor
Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

Starters Gamblers

competitors
Mellie, BC, Beth Hildreth
Roy, BC, Janet Langdon

Performance | Gamblers

competitor
Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer

competitor
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

competitor
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

MISC

competitors

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees

competitor
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

MISC PERF

competitors

HD, Asian BC, Sue Ferguson

Toko, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado
Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer

competitors
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody
Swift, BC, Linda Medcraft

14": 2 competitors
P14006 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado
P14004 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

8": 1 competitor
P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

20": 4 competitors

20002 WwWhit, BC, Tracy Fulmer
20007 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
20005 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
20004 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22": 11 competitors

22020 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22016 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
22014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22011 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
22004 Mags, Brittany, Kim Tees
22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22005 Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
22002 Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
22009 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

24": 3 competitors

24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

10": 1 competitor
10003 Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

16": 2 competitors
16004 JoJo, Poodle (Standard), Judy Wingerter
16001 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

14": 2 competitors
14002 Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
14001 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

14": 3 competitors

P14001 Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

P14007 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
P14005 Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement

16": 5 competitors

P16011 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

P16004 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

P16003 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

P16001 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
P16014 Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

12": 1 competitor
P12004 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

8": 3 competitors

P08006 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P08002 Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Ring 1: Masters Standard

22": 11 competitors

22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22020 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

22018 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

22016 Flier, BC, Donald Brewster

22014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier



22009
22006
22005
22002
22001

20": 3
20007
20005
20002

24": 5
24007
24005
24003
24002
24001

10": 2
10003
10002

14": 2
14002
14001

l6": 1
16005

Ring 1:

16": 5
P16014
P16011
P16006
P16003
P16001

14": 2
P14002
P14001

20": 1
P20001

12": 3
P12003
P12002
P12001

8": 1
P08001

Ring 1:

12": 1
V12002

4": 1
v04002

Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Fever, BC, Sarah Westcott
Grifter, BC, Nolan Ring
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Whit, BC, Tracy Fulmer

competitors

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

competitors
Sushi, Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Skye, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

competitors
Spice, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitor
Snickers, All-American, Seroe Michaud

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Zesty, BC, Sharon Wirant

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney

competitors
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Simi, BC, Sharon Wirant

competitor
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

competitors

Sadie (St), Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Veterans Standard

competitor
Bingo, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado

competitor
Jack, All-American, Cindy Stewart

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

22": 2
22011
22007

lé": 3
16007
16003
16001

Ring 1:

14": 1
P14004

competitors
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

competitors

Beasley, Cocker Spaniel, Gail D'Avolio
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

Ring 1: Starters Standard

20": 1
20006

l6": 1
16002

Ring 1:

20": 1
P20003

l6": 1
P16013

8": 2
P08003
P08002

competitor
Roy, BC, Janet Langdon

competitor
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

Performance | Standard

competitor
Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer

competitor
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

competitors
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch
Dee, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire



Ring 1:

8": 1
P08003

12": 1
P12005

16": 2
P16010
P16013

20": 2
P20003
P20005

Running Order List
Sunday, June 9, 2019

Performance | Standard

competitor
Jessie James, Corgi, Mary McCulloch

competitor
Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

competitors
Rose, Australian Shepherd, Nancy Lobacki
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

competitors
Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer
HD, Asian BC, Sue Ferguson

Ring 1: Starters Standard

16": 2
16002
16008

20": 2
20006
20011

24": 1
24004

Ring 1:

14": 1
P14004

competitors
Riff, Sheltie, Cherry Brewster

Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

competitors
Roy, BC, Janet Langdon
Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

competitor
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Performance Il Standard

competitor
Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

Ring 1: Advanced Standard

l6": 2
16001
16003

20": 1
20003

22": 2
22007
22011

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

competitor
Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath

competitors
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 1
V12002

Ring 1:

g8": 1
P08001

12": 2
P12001
P12002

14": 1
P14002

competitor
Bingo, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

competitor
Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

lé": 4
P16001
P16006
P16003
P16011

20": 1
pP20001
Ring 1:

l6": 1
16005

14": 1
14001

competitors

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

competitor
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark

Masters Standard

competitor
Snickers, All-American, Seroe Michaud

competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

22": 10 competitors

22001
22009
22006
22012
22019
22014
22016
22017
22018
22021

24": 4
24002
24001
24003
24007

20": 2

20001
20005

Ring 1:

P20003
P16013

Ring 1:

20003
20006

Ring 1:

16001
16003

Ring 1:

P08004

ror

P12004
P08001

P14005
P14003

P14007
P14004

P16005
P12002

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Flier, BC, Donald Brewster
ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin
competitors

Deena, Min. American, Cheryl Killam
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

Performance | Pairs

Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer
McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

Starters Pairs

Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath
Roy, BC, Janet Langdon

Advanced Pairs

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Performance 111 Pairs

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz



P08005 Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P16004 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

P20001 Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
P16003 Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

P20006 Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

P16011 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Ring 1: Masters Pairs

20005 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22007 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

o

22014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

22017 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

24007 Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

Ring 1: Performance | Gamblers

12": 1 competitor

P12005 Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

16": 2 competitors

P16010 Rose, Australian Shepherd, Nancy Lobacki

P16013 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody

20": 1 competitor

P20003 Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer

Ring 1: Starters Gamblers

20": 1 competitor
20006 Roy, BC, Janet Langdon

22": 1 competitor
22013 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

24": 1 competitor
24004 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Ring 1: Performance Il Gamblers

14": 1 competitor

P14004 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

20": 1 competitor
P20005 HD, Asian BC, Sue Ferguson

Ring 1: Advanced Gamblers

16": 2 competitors
16001 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

16008 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

20": 1 competitor

20003 Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

4": 1 competitor

V04001 Mimi, All-American, Leslie Vassall

10

12":
V1200

1
2

competitor
Bingo, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado

Ring 1: Performance 111 Gamblers

8":
P0800O
P0800O
P0800

12m:

P1200
P1200
P1200
P1200

14":

P1400
P1400
P1400
P1400

l6":

P1600
P1600
P1600
P1601

20":
P2000
P2000

3
1
4
5

4
1
2
4
6

4
2
3
5
7

4
1
3
5
1

2
1
6

competitors

Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Sophie, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors

Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors

Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras

Tach, Border Staffy, Kathy Clement
Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
Clever, BC, Melanie Clark

River, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

competitors
Keen, BC, Marshall Clark
Striker (D), Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

16":
16003
16006

22"

22001
22007
22009
22011
22012
22014
22017
22006
22018
22019
22021

24"

24001
24003
24002
24007

20":
20005
20011

2

competitors
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

11 competitors

4

2

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Sinner, BC, Christina Patriquin

competitors
Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
Tula, BC, Diane Fecteau

Ring 1: Steeplechase

14":
14001

lé6":
16001
16006

24":

24001
24003
24004

1

2

3

competitor
Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

competitors

Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau



20": 1 competitor , Ring 1: Advanced Jumpers
20005 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith

16": 2 competitors

22": 7 competitors 16001 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

22017 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander 16008 Loki, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy
22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22011 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine 22": 1 competitor

22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22019 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22011 Jaxx, BC, Kit Erskine

Ring 1: Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

8": 3 competitors
P08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
P08004 Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

14": 2 competitorg V08001 Patch, Jack Russell Terrier, Mark Wirant
P14002 Gus, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre

P14007 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz

Ring 1: Perf. Speed Jumping

12": 2 competitors
P12002 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

12": 2 competitors ) V12002 Bingo, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado
P12001 Duncan, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P12004 Zeeva, ACD, Sue Ferguson 16": 2 competitors

20" 1 . P16006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo
: 1 competitor P16011 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith
P20005 HD, Asian BC, Sue Ferguson
16": 3 ; 14": 3 competitors
it c9mpet1tors , , P14003 Dahli, BC, Lauren Kras
P16001 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney P14004 Echo, Portuguese Water Dog, J Doster

P16006 Vinca, BC, Noreen Scelzo P14007 Celt (W), BC, Eileen Wilentz
P16011 Sadie (Sm), BC, Kimberly Smith

Ring 1: Performance I Jumpers Ring 1. Masters Jumpers

14": 2 competitors

". 1
12": 1 competitor . o ) 14001 Sinnie, Sheltie, Sally McIntyre
P12005 Rampage, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi 14003 Brio, Miniature Schnauzer, Cynthia Gustafson
14": 1 competitor 16": 2 competitors
P14006 Miso, Portuguese Water Dog, Chris Frado 16003 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
4 4

16006 Spr Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel
16": 2 competitors pry, ’ vg

P16010 Rose, Australian Shepherd, Nancy Lobacki 24": 3 competitors
P16013 McGee, BC, Jimmy Cody 24001 Ranger, Lab, Rick Wood
24002 Ebbets, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

20": 2 competitors 24003 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
P20003 Gabby, German Shepherd Dog, Noel Aderer
P20004 Toko, German Shepherd Dog, Chris Frado 22": 9 competitors

22001 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
22017 ZephyrJoe, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

Ring 1: Starters Jumpers 22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22007 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
20": 2 competitors 22009 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
20003 Brill (P), All-American, Elise Paffrath 22014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
20006 Roy, BC, Janet Langdon 22018 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
22019 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22": 1 competitor 22021 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22013 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 1 competitor
24": 1 competitor 20005 Sydney, BC, Kimberly Smith
24004 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Ring 1: Performance Il Jumpers
16": 2 competitors

P16001 Fin, Poodle (Standard), Caroline McKinney
P16012 Gotta, BC, Valori Duff
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